Foreword by our CEO	 5

Foreword by the Chair	 7

Highlights in 2022	 9

1. This is Storebrand

2. Customer relations

3. People

4. Keeping Our House in Order

5. Director’s report

6. Shareholder matters

7. Annual Accounts and Notes

Storebrand Group

Income statement	 104

Statement of total comprehensive income	105

Statement of Financial Position	 106

Statement of changes in equity	 108

Statement of cash flow	 109

Notes	 112

Storebrand ASA

Income statement	 198

Statement of total comprehensive income	 198

Statement of Financial Position	 199

Statement of changes in equity	 200

Statement of cash flow	 201

Notes	 203

Declaration by members of the

Board and the CEO	 215

Independent auditor’s report	 216

8. Corporate governance

9. Sustainability Assurance

10. Appendix

112

IFRS9 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS TO AMORTISED COST AND FVOCI

NOK million
IAS 39

classification
IFRS 9

classification

Booked value
after IAS 39

1.1.2022

Fari value
after IFRS 9

1.1.2022

Booked value
after IAS 39
31.12.2022

Fari value
after IFRS 9
31.12.2022

Financial assets

Bank deposits AC AC  9,986  9,986  14,511  14,510

Bonds and other fixed-income securities AC FVOCI  12,955  12,981  11,741  11,189

Loans to financial institutions AC AC  67  67  109  109

Loans to customers AC FVOCI  38,086  38,086  49,146  49,146

Loans to customers AC AC  416  416  452  452

Accounts receivable and other short-term
receivables AC AC  11,661  11,661  8,519  8,519

Total financial assets  73,172  73,199  84,477  83,924

Financial liabilities

Deposits from banking customers AC AC  17,239  17,239  19,478  19,478

Liabilities to financial institutions AC AC  502  502  403  403

Debt raised by issuance of securities AC AC  24,924  25,000  32,791  32,777

Subordinatd loan capital AC AC  11,441  11,441  10,585  10,556

Other current liabilities AC AC  14,643  14,643  10,630  10,629

Total financial liabilities  68,749  68,824  73,887  73,842

IFRS9 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AT FAIR VALUE

NOK million
IAS 39

classification
IFRS 9

classification

Booked value
after IAS 39

1.1.2022

Fari value
after IFRS 9

1.1.2022

Booked value
after IAS 39
31.12.2022

Fari value
after IFRS 9
31.12.2022

Financial assets

Shares and fund units FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  278,326  278,326  270,532  270,532

Bonds and other fixed-income securities FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  168,516  168,516  156,215  156,215

Bonds and other fixed-income securities AC FVP&L  113,416  116,745  117,701  108,489

Loans to customers FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L  7,931  7,931  7,075  7,075

Loans to customers AC FVP&L  23,052  23,060  21,628  21,193

Derivatives
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting  4,912  3,816  14,343  14,343

Total financial assets  596,153  598,395  587,494  577,848

Financial liabilities

Derivatives
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/ Hedge

accounting  3,144  2,048  12,708  12,708

Total financial liabilities  3,144  2,048  12,708  12,708

An assessment of the effects for the Storebrand Group upon transition from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 shows that the most significant changes
in the transition from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 will be linked to hedge accounting and new calculation of expected losses. According to IFRS 9,